E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD
ABN 51 004 762 341

Technical Publication N° CE1365

Issue: 1
Date: 2/20

Westinghouse

Dual Fuel Oven

/MODEL

WFE904SC

o

PNC
94059847901

~

/

© Copyright 2020 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD, Technical Services



MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

Product

ML Description Release Date

01 Cooling fan klixon 1/20

MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

w 3 T 3 T v = "
Brand Oven Fuel T, Added Features Hob T) cation Leve Colour Series Side Opening Door GasT
[ =Wesinghou== | e T Ceve Bk Tor ol cxeep TPTUEEWFEEG—'E_%W_ =p Gl R et e TP =T Pt
Chef G = Gas S =Side Opening Door D = No wok 0 = Lowest Spec s st series change | R = Right Hand Opening
Electrolux P =Pyro 1=Wek 1 C = 2nd series change]
Zanussi 2 ete
Simpson 9= 00-8%cm IF FUELTYPE=E |3
1=100cm and above |2 = Radiant Cail 4
3 = Solid 5
4 = Ceramic &
Induction 7
6 = Dual fus! £
3. Higheet Spec
" 3 T "
Brand Construction Oven Fuel Type ded Featu Gas Ty e Opening Door Type
[ =Tesinghouss | V= Buitin oven E= Electic Teave Blank for all except the below: TF = Dquified Ptroleum =R Hand Opening
Chef G =Gas 5 =Side Opening Door NG = Natural Gas Right Hand Gpening
Electrolux M = Microwave 2
7 = Zanuss: F =Fyro B
Simpson 4
Sep grill walloven |5
= Gompact o
7
£
0 = Highest Spec
w 1 £ 3 v ™ r
Brand [ i Hob T) No. Specification Level Colour Series
[ ="Westinghous= [H = Fcb L ELECTRJ’%H_ T U= Lowest Spec TATT
c = Chef 5 = Salid 2 1 S = Stainless Steel B = st series change
Electrolux 3 2 B = Black C = 2nd series change]
Zanussi 4 K ete
Simpson R = Radiant Coil 5 B
M = Mix & 5
7 &
IF GAS HOB: 8 7
G = Gas o 8
D = Dual Fusl 5 = Highest Spec

Page 2 CE1481 Issue 1



CONTENTS

MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY ..ottt seeeeeesesennnnees 2
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION. .....uuiii ittt e e e e e e e e e nrnn e e e 2

EXPLODED VIEWS & PARTS LISTS

MODEL:  WEFEODASC ...ttt 4
CHAS SIS ittt EEEEEEEEE R R E R ene 4
MODEL:  WEFEODASC ...ttt 6
FRONT FRAME ... ettt et e e ettt eee et e e e et e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnr i nn e e e e e 6
MODEL:  WRFEOQDASC ...t e ettt e e e et e e e e e e e et e e e e b b e e e e e e et e nnnn e e eees 7
OV N L et e e et e e e e e annn 7
MODEL:  WRFEQDASC ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e r e e e e 9
CONTROL PANEL ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e et e e eee b e e e e e e et e enntb e e e e eeeeeennnes 9
MODEL:  WREOQDASC ...ttt e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e nnnne s 10
HOB ASSEMBLY ...ttt e ettt e ettt e e 10
MODEL:  WRFEOQDASC ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e e rnr s 12
PANEL DECK ..ot e e ettt e e et e e 12
MODEL:  WREOQDASC ...ttt e e e et e et e e e e e et e e e n e e a e e e e e e e e ernnna s 13
OVEN DOOR ...ttt e ettt oot e e ettt e et b e e e e e e et e e een e e e e e eannne 13
MODEL:  WRFEOQDASC ...ttt e ettt e e e e et e e e et a e e e e e e e e e rnbea s 14
RACK P A CK oot e e e ettt e e 14
MODEL:  WRFEOQDASC ...ttt e e et e e e e e e et e a e e e e e e e e e nnne s 15
INSTALL BAG ..ottt ettt oo e et et e e b oo e e et e b e e e et e e e 15
MODEL:  WRFEOQDASC ...ttt e ettt et e e e e et e e e et et e e e e e e e e nrnbba s 16
CONVERSION KT ittt e et e et et e e ettt e et b e e e e et e e enbbb e e e e eeeeennne 16
MODEL:  WRFEOQDASC ...ttt e et a e e e e ettt e n e e e e e e e e e rnnn s 17
CIRCUIT DIAGRADM ..o ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e et e e ennne e aneeeeeeeennnes 17

NOTE: In Parts Listings  N.I. = Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this

Model

Page 3 CE1481 Issuel



A14288301
MODEL: WFE904SC
CHASSIS

Ex 8491a

o




ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8491a QTY

1 REFER INTERNAL PACK

2 [ A15310901 | FOOT MT BRACKET TAURUS+ 90CM 4
3 | 0038009671 | PANEL STORAGE BOTTOM VULCAN 1
5 [A15312102 | COUNTER SUPPORT RHS TAURUS+90 | 1
6 | A15312101 | COUNTER SUPPORT LHS TAURUS+ 90 1
7 | A06421303 | PANEL RH SIDE 90CM F/S GREY 1
8 | A15312201 | LOWER BRACE FS TAURUS+ 90CM 1
9 [ A06421304 | PANEL LH SIDE 90CM F/S GREY 1
10 [A13129901 | PNL BCK F/S WELD GAS E100 90CM 1
11 [ 0022041136 | PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS 1
12 [ A16617401 | ANTITILT BRACKET TAURUS+ 90CM 2
13 REFER INTERNAL PACK

14 REFER INTERNAL PACK

15 | A16406309 | STO COMP COVR TAUR+ 90CM STST 1

N.l._ [ 0300001002 | CHAIN ANTI-TILT VULCAN 1

N.l. [ 0701009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X

N.I. | 0701009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X

Page 5 CE1481 Issue 1



A16616201

MODEL:  WFE904SC

FRONT FRAME

Ex 7966b

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7966b QTY
1 0208 003 461 | SEAL OVEN VULCAN NON PYRO 1
2 0589 001 032 | BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98 2
3 A12362002 FRAME FRONT ENAMEL F/S VULCAN 1
4 0702 005 002 | SCREW #8 X1/2 PH2 NYLON WASH X
N.l. | A18636401 CLIP MOUNT STO COMP TAUR+ 90CM 2

Page 6 CE1481 Issuel



0395 002 370
MODEL:  WFES04SC
OVEN

Ex 8443

Page 7 CE1481 Issue 1



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8443 QTY
1 0038 016 913 | PNL FAN COVER ENAM VULCAN 1
2 0065 009 270 | NUT M6 R/H FAN MOTOR 1
3 A12477801 CLEAN HEAT COVER E100 90CM 1
4 0122 004 585 | ELEMENT FAN RING 1200W VULCAN 2
5 0026 001 048 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN VULCAN 1
6 A12423802 ELEMENT C/H 1800W VULCAN E100 1
7 0065 009 265 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
8 A01606301 INSULATION OVEN WRAP PYRO 1
9 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
10 A03937901 ELEMENT G/BOOST 3500W COBRA 1
11 0012 018 729 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL VULCAN 3
12 A12947101 INSULATION OVEN BACK E100 90CM 1
13 387 9113 01 LAMP OVEN HALOGEN 25W VULCAN 2

ES6023 LAMP G9 240V 25W (PART OF ITEM 13) 2
14 0489 001 176 | BRACE OVEN REAR VULCAN 1
15 0214 002 134 | MOTOR FAN OVEN VULCAN 1
16 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
17 0349 001 376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
18 0003 012590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
19 387 8401 06 POWERBOARD OVC3000 1
N.I. | 561485201 CLIP SIDEGRIDS 2
N.l. | 0541001 258 | THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1
N.I. | 0633 001 001 | RELAY 30A SINGLE POLE 240V 1
N.l. | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT 4
N.I. | 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
N.I. | 0125008 386 | RETAINER PYRO CATALYSER 1
N.l. | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
N.l. | 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X

Page 8 CE1481 Issue 1



A14288001

MODEL:  WFE904SC

CONTROL PANEL

1 I
1
1

Ex 8494

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8494 QTY
1 A03160503 KNOB ASSY G&ELEC W/H SILVER 8
2 A14288001 PNL CNT COMP WFE904SC TAUR+ 90 1
3 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 6
4 A15218301 PLATE MTG SW WFE904 TAUR+ 90CM 1
5 0609 100418 | LIGHT IND AMBER 240V 200 KIT 1
6 0534 001 739 | SWITCH MULTI 8 (OLD 534-1-702) 1
7 0541 001931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
8 A07080901 TIMER 2HR CUTOFF WESTLAKE 1

Page 9 CE1481 Issuel



A11841701
MODEL: WFE904SC
HOB ASSEMBLY
Ex 8496

Page 10 CE1481 Issue 1l



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8496 QTY
1 A12080701 SWITCH HARNESS 5B WH VULCAN 1
2 A11918001 VALVE COPRECCI FSG AUX 1
3 A11918002 VALVE COPRECCI FSG SEMIRAPID 2
4 A11918004 VALVE COPRECCI FSG TC WOK 1
5 A11918003 VALVE COPRECCI FSG RAPID 1
6 A02903802 MANIFOLD PIPE 5B WHOUSE COBRA 1
7 A02146801 IGN BOX 5PT 240V JAVA 1
8 A00338701 REGULATOR GAS NG INTEG TEST PT 1
9 A12073901 TUBE BURNER RF WH VULCAN 1
10 A12074201 TUBE BURNER RR WH VULCAN 1
11 A12073801 TUBE BURNER MID 5B WH VUL FSG 1
12 A12073701 TUBE BURNER LR 5B WH VUL FSG 1
13 A12073401 TUBE BURNER LF 5B WH VUL FSG 1
14 305 3385 01 SCREW M4X1.25X16 PAN PHIL ZCHZ 5
15 305 5487 00 BRACKET GAS RAIL WHOUSE VULCAN 1
16 A04856101 BURNER BODY ASSY AUX IGN NG 1
17 A04856301 BURNER BODY ASSY S/RAP IGN NG 2
18 357 7259 15 BURNER ASSY TRIPLE CROWN WOK 1
18 A04856505 BURNER BODY ASSY WOK NG 1
19 A04856401 BURNER BODY ASSY RAP IGN NG 1
21 A01330612 PLUG SPARK 900 MM ENAMELLED 2
22 A01329105 PLUG SPARK WOK 500MM ENAMELLED 1
23 A01330606 PLUG SPARK 400 MM ENAMELLED 1
24 A01330603 PLUG SPARK 250 MM ENAMELLED 1
25 A05614401 CLIP SPRING SPARK PLUG ELUX 5
26 305 5977 00 T'COUPLE TT ELUX BRNR WOK 500 1
27 305 5976 02 T'COUPLE TT ELUX BURNER 750 1
28 305 5976 01 T'COUPLE TT ELUX BURNER 500 2
29 305 5976 00 T'COUPLE TT ELUX BURNER 275 1
30 305 5505 00 HOB WELD ASY 5B WH VULCAN FSG 1
31 354 3203 01 SCREW 2.9 X 13 PAN T10 ZP 10
32 354 0138 02 BURNER CROWN AUX CYLINDER MCH 1
33 354 0139 18 BURNER CAP AUX MATT BLACK ENAM 1
34 354 0137 12 BURNER CROWN SEMI-RAP CYL MCH 2
35 354 0139 17 BURNER CAP SR MATT BLACK ENAM 2
36 357 7259 15 BURNER ASSY TRIPLE CROWN WOK 1
37 389 0514 05 BURNER CAP MATT OUTER WOK 1
38 389 0513 05 BURNER CAP MATT INNER WOK 1
39 354 0136 06 BURNER CROWN RAPID CYLIND MCH 1
40 354 0139 16 BURNER CAP RAP MATT BLACK ENAM 1
41 0038 016 920 | SPLASHBACK WHOUSE VULCAN 900 1
42 A17030501 FOOT RUBBER 12
43 A16966801 TRIVET LHRH ASPIRE TAU+ 90CM 2
44 A16966702 TRIVET CEN ASP T+ 90CM WOK INC 1

Page 11 CE1481 Issuel



0038 003 353

MODEL:  WFE904SC

PANEL DECK

Ex 7960

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7960 QTY
1 0038 003 383 | PNL DECK GLUE 35W MOTOR VULCAN 1
2 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
3 A02128001 MOTOR FAN COOLING VULCAN 1
N.l. | 0541 001 270 | THERMAL CUTOUT 50° N.O. 1

Page 12 CE1481 Issue 1l



A14288401

MODEL: WFE904SC

OVEN DOOR

Ex 8290b

Z
ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8290b QTY
1 A14301401 HANDLE JONAH TAURUS+ 90CM SILV 1
2 A07325601 ENDCAP HANDLE JONAH 2
3 A14288601 PNL OV DR OUT TAUR+ 90CM NO TR 1
4 A05527801 SCREW M4X0.7-25 TX20 BLK FLANG 2
5 A02668701 GLASS OV DR MID 2 COBRA 1
6 A02399102 VENT DOOR TOP CAP ASSY VULCAN 1
7 A15093501 GLASS OVEN DOOR INNER VULCAN 1
8 A05916611 HINGE STD 11.9 KG 3 LAY VULCAN 2

Page 13 CE1481 Issuel



A16921101
MODEL:  WFES04SC
RACK PACK
Ex 8472c

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8472c QTY

1 0036 001 122 | DISH GRILL ENAMELLED VULCAN 2
2 0327 001 335 | RACK INSERT GRILL DISH VULCAN 2
3 A14083201 GRILL DISH CARRIER E100 90CM 1
4 A13098101 SHELF E100 90CM 2
5 A10927602 RACK SIDE OVEN EASY LH E100 1
6 A10927601 RACK SIDE OVEN EASY RH E100 1
7 A05811301 PLASTIC ADJUSTABLE FOOT SILVER 2

A05811302 PLASTIC ADJUSTABLE FOOT BLACK 2

A16321301 PLASTIC FEET PACK TAURUS+ 90CM (4 FEET)

A12894301 RACK PACK E100 90CM EASY ACCES (INC 2, 3, 4,5 & 6)

Page 14 CE1481 Issuel



A16920401

MODEL: WFE904SC

INSTALL BAG

PART N° DESCRIPTION QTY
BAG CONTAINING SCREWS VULCAN
0564 001 432 CONTAINS ALL BELOW !
A04946701 SCREW #8 4.2 X 28 HILO PAN PH 2
0180 003 066 | HOOK ANTI-TILT VULCAN 1
0251 001092 | STOP ANTI -TILT SLOTIN VULCAN 2
0701 003 080 | SCREW #38-10X35 PAN PH2 P/B BK 2
0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3

Page 15 CE1481 Issue 1l



Conversion kit SC Series
MODEL.: WFE904SC
CONVERSION KIT

PART N° ES6114

PART N° DESCRIPTION QTY

0131 002 100 | NIPPLE INJECTOR NG/LP 1.00

0131 001 186 | NIPPLE INJECTOR RAP LP 0.90

0131 001 149 | NIPPLE INJECTOR SEMI LP 0.70

0131 001 148 | NIPPLE INJECTOR AUX LP 0.55

0131 002 135 | NIPPLE INJECTOR SEMI R NG 1.35
0131 002 403 | NIPPLE INJ 1.75 ELUXWOK NG

0131 002 393 | NIPPLE INJECTOR RAPID NG 1.60
0294 001 032 | REGULATOR GAS NG INTEG TEST PT
0296 004 103 | STICKER GAS TYPE - LPG

RRRR LR WRN

Page 16 CE1481 Issuel



MODEL: WFE904SC
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

== =
=g,
]
ﬁ::_.c-.;ﬂ_
B I P A \\_'/!
r= Ll -
o | —
O EC= %| % —
= e —
H EEEd [ =
- . =2
I = D\ =3HY
o] e e ] -
o
T F[= s prr
2| e e e ] 2
o [= s | [= | | = | | w2
F — -1 - =
] 2512 1= F =
= 3 || | L)
L il Dy | =
L U o || = =l e =]
HREHEEREEE
] b= = N B B = T i S
=
=L
=
g =
e EES
o= ==
£ Zd=
== Lo
-
19
— i
& O
Ty
a e
w o —_
[} =
U_ = [L=]
- o=
L= =
™ (N
o L
L O— b _ o=
w o Ld =
- o=
S— -4 )
- e , 5 O
r &0 N
[ o
= | o
=1 O— o =
L |
w =
— Ol =
ST g
59 =
) oz =l
O e
ErZ
-l
[
[
okEa

THERMOSTAT

st
=] =
=i =
e [l
== (A ==
= =5S
[
oy
.\;: o
g =
= o - =T
SEL e
== L =
LEE ot ==
= = E
Ll o
o e 4
“- —|_R e s

i #
o

WARNING
ITIS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON
THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux cannot be held responsible for the interpretation
of its service publications nor for any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 17 CE1481 Issue 1l



Publication Version Control Chart

Issue Number

Reason

Date

1

Original Document

1/20

Page 18 CE1481 Issuel



